	2024 
	Show *Denotes CC’s on offer
	Judge # denotes breed specialist

	18 January Thursday
	*Manchester
	Jose Doval (Spain)

	25 February Sunday
	Cheltenham Supported Entry
	# Carlie Hulford

	9 March Saturday
	*Crufts
	Espen Engh  (Norway)

	14 April Sunday
	PWDGCB Open show
	# Julie Pike

	20 April Saturday
	WPBW
	

	27April Saturday
	WELKS
	

	10 May Friday
	*Birmingham National
	Len Raines

	17 May Friday
	*SKC May 
	Michelle Smee

	17 May Friday
	SKC 2nd show
	John Richie

	24 May Friday
	*Bath
	Mr J Liimatainen (Finland)

	2 June Sunday
	Southern Counties AVNSC
	

	6 June Thursday
	Three Counties
	

	15 June Saturday
	Border Union
	

	23 June Sunday
	Blackpool
	Hans Van Den Berg (Netherlands)

	27 June Thursday
	*Windsor
	# Jocelyn Creffield

	7 July Sunday
	*Boston
	Jaqui Bayne

	13 July Saturday
	*NWPB
	# John Whitton

	28 July Sunday
	*Leeds
	Robin Searle

	2 August Friday
	Paignton
	

	12 August Monday
	*Bournemouth
	Keith Baldwin

	18 August Sunday
	*WKC
	Jeff Luscott

	26 August Monday (bank hol)
	*Driffield
	Angela Pedder

	29 August Thursday
	*PWDCGB
	# Nicky Bradley

	29 August Thursday
	*City of Birmingham
	

	6 September Friday
	*Richmond
	

	13 September Friday
	*Darlington
	Linds Peirson

	29 September Sunday
	Belfast
	

	11 October Friday
	South Wales AVNSC
	

	24 October Thursday
	Midland Counties
	

	2 November Saturday
	WPBS AVNSC
	

	13 December Friday
	*LKA
	# Rachel Reddin



